ordinance no. 910

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ESTABLISHING A CITY OF KIRKLAND EQUIPMENT SHED CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT; AUTHORIZING TRANSFER THERETO THE SUM OF \$ 20,000 FROM THE WATER-SEWER REVENUE FUND (BEING MONIES RECEIVED FROM THE MUNICIPALITY OF METROPOLITAN SEATTLE); AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF SAME FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN EQUIPMENT STORAGE SHED AND REDUCING THE APPROPRIATION FOR SEWER RENOVATION AS ESTABLISHED IN THE 1963 CITY OF KIRKLAND BUDGET BY SAID AMOUNT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, there is appropriated in the 1963 budget for the City of Kirkland the sum of \$99,368.00 for renovations to the City of Kirkland Sewer System; and

WHEREAS, said appropriation is for the expenditure of monies received from the municipality of metropolitan Seattle in exchange for the City of Kirkland Sewage Disposal Plant; and

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland has deemed it necessary to construct for the use of the Water-Sewer Department an equipment storage shed, and has accepted the bid for the construction of same from the Datin Construction Company,

NOW, THEREFORE:

- 1. There is hereby established, as required by law, a construction fund to be known as the City of Kirkland Equipment Storage Shed Construction Fund, and there is hereby transferred to said Fund the sum of \$20,000, out of the monies received and held by the City Treasurer from the municipality of metropolitan Seattle.
- 2. The expenditure of \$20,000 from said Fund for the construction of said equipment storage shed is hereby authorized and the authorization to expend monies on the removation of the City of Kirkland Sewer System as appropriated in the 1963 budget for the City of Kirkland is hereby reduced by said sum.
 - 3. This Ordinance shall be in force and take effect five

days from and after its passage by the Council, approval by the Mayor and publishing or posting as required by law.

INTRODUCED the 17 day of July , 1963.

PASSED and APPROVED the / day of July , 1963.

Mayor

Attest:

Leorge & anderson City Clerk

Approved as to form:

Keelijo-